	09-09-2002	F# (00)		
FORM PTC 1-31-92	102215592		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM T Patent and Tradema	
To the Assi	stant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Bettin Cohrs, Jr. Eric K. Arthur, Marlin Austin, Loren D. Mueller 08/30/02	2. Name: Address: Addition:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dor-O-Matic 7350 W. Wilson Avenue Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706 hal name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	08/30/02 mm
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
Execut	ion Date: <u>August 28, 2002 and August 29, 2002</u>			
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date o	f the applic	cation is: <u>August 28, 2002 and August 29, 2002</u>	
	NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS A	ATTACHE	ED	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
	Donald W. Walk Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 3773 Corporate Parkway Suite 360 Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   X Enclosed   X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
	Phone: 610-798-2170			
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	8.	Deposit account number: 09-0260	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct A. Gigot (Reg. No. 51,232) Person Signing Signature	ct and any o	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Juyt August 30,2007 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, a	and document: 3	
		T		

(	$\mathcal{I}$
09/09/2002 TDIAZ1	00000035 29166609
01 FC:581	40.00 OP
	J

PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0738

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Dor-O-Matic, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at:

7350 W. Wilson Avenue Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Richard Bettin Cohrs, Jr. 5145 W. 300 S. New Palestine, Indiana 46163

Eric K. Arthur 7830 Creek Ridge Dr. Brownsburg, Indiana 46112

Marlin Austin 2126 Allison ave. Speedway, Indiana 46224

Loren D. Mueller 9950 Hardkey Circle Indianapolis, Indiana 46236

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "DOOR EXIT

DEVICE" for which we have executed design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty

File No. 27243-9050);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to

## PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0739

MICHAEL BEST

the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may bo granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without finther consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignce.

2

B/20/02 Date: 8 29 02 Date: Date:

-RniBerthi Chy Richard Bettin Cohrs Ir

Eric K arthur

Marlin Austin

1008

UIJdn( UOA XI SESS ELS LIE TRATENT ALL 2007/67/80 REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0740 06/28/2002 13:28 FAX 414 277 0858

MICHABL BEST

Ø009

8/28/02 Date:

D Mulla Loren D. Mueller

## uildud uov AI 2828 819 718 LIE LUE LUE UUT UHT 2002/62/80 REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0741